

f
ITEM NO.24

Court No.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 16737

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in WPCRL No.3878/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUJATA SANTOSH SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP 16737/2013
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yusuf Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Jain, Adv.
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.
for Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

In addition to normal mode of service, Dasti service is
permitted.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|