

,

ITEM NO.10

Court No.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7135/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in WPCRL No.3878/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUJATA SANTOSH SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yusuf Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sahrma, Adv.
Ms. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks. In the meanwhile,
counter affidavit may be filed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|

|