

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7135/2013

SUJATA SANTOSH SHETTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yusuf Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, Mr Anil Kumar Shrivastava appearing on behalf of Mr B.K.Prasad, Advocate-on-record are present.

By order dt.11.11.2013, the Hon'ble Court directed that the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. The ld. counsel for the respondents has not filed the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit within the period provided in the order cited above. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court for further future directions.

		(M.K.HANJURA)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj