

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5500/2011

THANESAR SINGH SODHHI

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 730/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2014

These appeals were recalled on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. , Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Original Record in the matter has been received from the High Court and the same is available in the Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The office report further is that the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report proceeds to state that the appellant has filed the statement of case but the respondent No. 1 has not
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
filed the same although by order dated 1.5.2014 of the Hon'ble
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.14
10:24:25 IST
Reason:

Judge in Chamber he was directed to do the needful within a period

..2/-

Item No.100

- 2 -

of two weeks, failing which it was directed that he will lose his right to be heard. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)

