

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET. (C) No. 1760/2017 in C.A. No. 5500/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. RUNINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 15-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed
with until further orders.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR