

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1760/2017 in C.A. No. 5500/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. RUNINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 03-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bindra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that the respondent has expired on 04.07.2018.
The learned counsel appearing for the Union of India seeks some
time to get instruction.

Post on 27.09.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR