

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5500/2011

THANESAR SINGH SODHHI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 730/2014 (II-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1760/2017 in C.A. No. 5500/2011 (XIV)

Date : 01-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHACounsel for the
partiesMr. Kumar Ankur, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bindra, Adv.Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Tanisha Samanta, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Karan Bindra, learned counsel, is directed to get instruction as to whether Appellant No. 1(i) Mrs. Kamalpreet Sodhi is available to pursue the appeal since Appellant No. 1(ii) Runinder Kaur has expired and no steps have been taken to bring on record her legal representatives.

Post after two weeks for directions.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR