

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5500/2011

THANESAR SINGH SODHHI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 730/2014 (II-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1760/2017 in C.A. No. 5500/2011 (XIV)

Date : 22-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Kumar Ankur, Adv.
Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Yusuf Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Bhavya Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanshi Bathia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Contempt Petition (C) No. 1760 of 2017 in C.A. No. 5500 of 2011

Since the alleged contemnor has expired, the proceedings for contempt do not survive. The contempt petition stands dismissed without prejudice to the remedy available in law to the applicant to take appropriate action.

C.A. No. 5500 of 2011 and Crl. Appeal No. 730 of 2014

The application for substitution is allowed in C.A. No. 5500 of 2011.

List these appeals after the winter vacation.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR