

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5500/2011

THANESAR SINGH SODHHI (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON'BLE VIKRAM NATH AND HON'BLE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH,  
JJ. ] )

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 730/2014 (II-A)

Date : 09-11-2023 These appeals were called for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chinmoy Pradeep Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ankur, Adv.  
Mr. Chayan Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR  
Mr. Karan Bindra, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bipul Kedia, Adv.  
Ms. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf, Adv.  
Mr. Bhavya Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Gyanika Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Neville Majra, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerji, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S.a. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Pratyush Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath has pronounced the reportable judgment in the matters heard by the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]